TECHNICAL HELPLINES
US:1-888-927-6333
Canada:1-888-592-7687
Installation Manual:
Foil Heating System
for Laminate and Carpet
IMPORTANT
Read this manual before attempting to install your heater.

Measure the square feet of your room, length x width = ft²
Select the heating mat or combination of mats closest in size to the area you want to heat.
A single thermostat can control up to 300 sq ft of Warmup FOIL Heating mats.
How to select the correct heating mat(s)
Type- 240V
12W/sqft
Wattage
(W)
Amps
(A)
Heater Mat Sizes (ft) Covered Area
(ft²)
Resistance
(ohms)
Length Width
FOIL-20-240 240 1.0 12.2 1.64 20 240
FOIL-25-240 300 1.3 15.3 1.64 25 192
FOIL-40-240 480 2.0 24.5 1.64 40 120
FOIL-50-240 600 2.5 30.6 1.64 50 96
FOIL-60-240 720 3.0 36.7 1.64 60 80
FOIL-70-240 840 3.5 42.8 1.64 70 69
FOIL-95-240 1140 4.8 57.11 1.64 95 51
FOIL-115-240 1380 5.8 70.1 1.64 115 42
FOIL-130-240 1560 6.5 79.3 1.64 130 37
FOIL-140-240 1680 7.0 85.4 1.64 140 34
Type- 120V
12W/sqft
Wattage
(W)
Amps
(A)
Heater Mat Sizes (ft) Covered Area
(ft²)
Resistance
(ohms)
Length Width
FOIL-10-120 120 1.0 6.1 1.64 10 120
FOIL-15-120 180 1.5 9.2 1.64 15 80
FOIL-20-120 240 2.0 12.2 1.64 20 60
FOIL-25-120 300 2.5 15.3 1.64 25 48
FOIL-40-120 480 4.0 24.5 1.64 40 30
FOIL-50-120 600 5.0 30.6 1.64 50 24
FOIL-60-120 720 6.0 36.7 1.64 60 20
Making Electrical Provision for the Heater
7
Insulation board
Laminate or engineered